

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3439/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in FA No. 2813/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UTTARANCHAL PARIVAHAN NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYARA BANO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The High Court has dismissed a First Appeal summarily. Hence, issue notice as

to why the impugned order should not be set aside and the First Appeal be remanded

to the

High Court for being dealt with in accordance with law.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bha

tia)

Court Master

Court Maste

r